Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change 105
SF2
RF Coaxial Connectors Sealflex 2TM
Introduction
ITT Cannon’s Sealflex 2 microwave cable as-
semblies are designed for applications requiring
consistent microwave performance through to

3m (118.00) to 15m (1771.65) -0 + 30,00 (1.181)
Ordering Information
Connector Type Code
SMA Plug A
SMA Right Angle Plug B
SMA Bulkhead Jack, ‘D’ Hole C
SMA Bulkhead Jack, 4 Hole Flange D
SMS Bulkhead Jack F
SMS Bulkhead Plug, Float Mounted G
BNC Plug H
TNC Plug J
TNC Right Angle Plug K
TNC Bulkhead Jack, ‘D’ Hole L
TNC Bulkhead Jack, 4 Hole Flange M
TNC Free Jack N
K Male P
N Plug S
N Right Angle Plug T
N Bulkhead Jack, ‘D’ Hole U
N Free Jack V
N Jack, 4 Hole Flange W
APC-7 Z
Cable Size Code
4,57 (.180) 0
3,18 (.125) 1
6,35 (.250) 2
Part Number Explanation
0 6 5 - 9 X X - X X X X X 0 0
Microwave Cable Assembly
Connector 1 Code
Connector 2 Code
Length (mm)
For lengths of 10 m and over
contact Sales Department
0 - Standard
0 - Standard
1 - Armoured
Sealflex 2 Cable Size Code
Example
065-9BL-0720000 Sealflex 2, 4,57 (.180)
Assembly with 1 x SMA Right Angle Plug and 1 x
TNC Bulkhead Jack ‘D’ Hole 720,00 (28.346)
between center line of SMA and front of flange of
TNC, -0 + 10,00 (.393)
Stock Assemblies
The following part numbers are held in stock:
Length 2 x SMA Plug SMA Plug/N Plug 2 x N Plug
300,00 (11.811) 065-9AA-0300000 – –
500,00 (19.685) 065-9AA-0500000 065-9AS-0500000 065-9SS-0500000
750,00 (29.528) 065-9AA-0750000 – –
1000,00 (39.370) 065-9AA-1000000 065-9AS-1000000 065-9SS-1000000
1500,00 (59.055) 065-9AA-1500000 – 065-9SS-1500000
2000,00 (78.740) 065-9AA-2000000 065-9AS-2000000 065-9SS-2000000
3000,00 (118.110) 065-9AA-3000000 – 065-9SS-3000000